502225524 02/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhi Li	11/14/2007
Dipak Ghosal	11/14/2007
Canhui Ou	02/21/2008
Raghvendra Savoor	11/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., f/k/a AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.
Street Address:	675 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 4000
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30375

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13691444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123912173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.236.2023

Email: jlallyipdocket@jw.com
Correspondent Name: Jackson Walker L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 100 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007-0430 CON1 (00680)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy Mayer

Total Attachments: 5

502225524

REEL: 029783 FRAME: 0727

PATENT

0.00 136914

source=2007-0430CON Assignment#page1.tif source=2007-0430CON Assignment#page2.tif source=2007-0430CON Assignment#page3.tif source=2007-0430CON Assignment#page4.tif source=2007-0430CON Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029783 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZHI LI, a citizen of China, residing at 455 Eastgate Lane, Martinez, California 94553, DIPAK GHOSAL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2600 Camino Ramon, California 94552, CANHUI OU, a citizen of China, residing at 9002 Falcon Street, Danville, California 94506, and RAGHVENDRA SAVOOR, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2936 Velvet Way, Walnut Creek, California 94596, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled *Detecting Distribution of Multimedia Content*, Attorney Docket No. 130332.00213 (AT&T No. 2007-0430), for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on November 15, 2007 and assigned Application Serial No. 11/940768; and

WHEREAS, AT&T KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Filing Date and Serial No., if required.

PATENT REEL: 029783 FRAME: 0729 Assignment Page 2 of 5

Attorney Docket No. 130332,00213 AT&T Docket No. 2007-0430

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of First Inventor	ZHI LI
SIGNATURE OF FIRST INVENTOR	
Date	11/14/07
WITNESSES FOR FIRST INVENTOR	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
FIRST WITNESS:	
Signature / Date	11/14/2007
Full Name Printed	Jian Li
SECOND WITNESS:	\mathcal{A}_{-}
SIGNATURE / DATE	10 1 11/14/07
Full Name Printed	XIAOCHVAN YI

Assignment Page 3 of 5

Attorney Docket No. 130332,00213 AT&T Docket No. 2007-0430

Name of Second Inventor	DIPAK GHOSAL
SIGNATURE OF SECOND INVENTOR DATE	11/1/2001
WITNESSES FOR SECOND INVENTOR	
FIRST WITNESS:	1
SIGNATURE / DATE	Man 11/4/2007
FULL NAME PRINTED	Jian Li
SECOND WITNESS:	
Signature / Date	CX 2 16 11/14/07
FULL NAME PRINTED	XIAORTUÁN YI

Name of Third Inventor	Canhui Ou
SIGNATURE OF THIRD INVENTOR DATE	721/08 - 721/08
WITNESSES FOR THIRD INVENTOR	
First Witness:	100000110
Signature / Date	[[pan 2/21/08
FULL NAME PRINTED	Jian Li
SECOND WITNESS:	
Signature / Date	pur 2/21/08
Fris Mark Preserve	PETER WORLD

Assignment Page 5 of 5

Attorney Docket No. 130332.00213 AT&T Docket No. 2007-0430

Name of Fourth Inventor	Raghvendra Savoor
SIGNATURE OF FOURTH INVENTOR	- Maron
DATE	11/14/2007
aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	
WITNESSES FOR FOURTH INVENTOR	
FIRST WITNESS:	1 1
SIGNATURE / DATE	18an 11/4-12-07
Full Name Printed	Jian Li
SECOND WITNESS:	
SIGNATURE / DATE	LX 11/14/07
Full Name Printed	XIAOCHVAN YI

PATENT REEL: 029783 FRAME: 0733